

District Health Department #4

100 Woods Circle, Suite 200
Alpena, MI 49707
(989) 356-4507 or 1-800-221-0294
www.dhd4.org



Media Contact: Cathy Goike
Public Health Educator
(989) 358-7970
cgoike@dhd4.org

For Immediate Release
October 15, 2018

Radon Tests Available this Week Only

In honor of National Radon Action Week, **\$5** radon test kits (1 per household) will be available (as supplies last) at District Health Department #4 offices the week of October 22-26 only.

Radon, a colorless and odorless radioactive gas, is one of the leading causes of lung cancer in the United States. Radon is found in soil and rock and can seep into homes through gaps and cracks in the foundation and insulation.

Measuring the radon levels in households can significantly reduce the risk of lung cancer for families. Testing for radon is easy and inexpensive, and homes with elevated levels can be fixed.

For more information contact your local health department.

####

Cheboygan County
Doris E. Reid Center
825 S. Huron St., Suite 1
Cheboygan, MI 49721
(231) 627-8850
Fax (231) 627-9466

Montmorency County
P.O. Box 183
12519 State St.
Atlanta, MI 49709
(989) 785-4428
Fax (989) 785-2217

Presque Isle County
106 E. Huron St.
Suite A
Rogers City, MI 49779
(989) 734-4723
Fax (989) 734-3866